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Professional & Technical Studies – 2023-2024 
Dean Lee Hunt 276-739-2401 lhunt@vhcc.edu 

 
Assistant to the Dean Donnie Melvin 276-739-2453 dmelvin@vhcc.edu 

 
Office Manager Sharon Rowe 276-739-2457 srowe@vhcc.edu 

Program Faculty 
Advisors 

Phone  Email 

Accounting/Management/ 
Business Transfer 

Ben Bullen 276-739-2452 bbullen@vhcc.edu 
 

Administrative Technology/ 
Medical Coding 

Lee Hunt 276-739-2401 lhunt@vhcc.edu 

Criminal Justice Robin Widener 276-739-2408 rwidener@vhcc.edu 
Diesel Technology Keith Harless 276-525-4578 kharless@vhcc.edu 

 
Electrical Technology & 
Mechatronics 

Donnie Melvin & 
Erick Farris 

276-739-2453 
276-739-2557 

dmelvin@vhcc.edu 
efarris@vhcc.edu 

HVAC & Refrigeration Bruce Olivo & 
Ein Denti 

276-739-2531 
276-739-2560 

bolivo@vhcc.edu 
edenti@vhcc.edu 
 

Horticulture & Agriculture Ben Casteel 276-739-2441 bcasteel1@vhcc.edu 
 

Human Services/ Early       
Childhood Development 

Dr. Winona 
Fleenor 

276-739-2493 wfleenor@vhcc.edu 

Information Technology (IT) Tamara Lasley & 
Dr. James Baker   

276-739-2503 
276-739-2415 

tlasley@vhcc.edu 
jbaker@vhcc.edu 

Precision Machining Johnnie Keene 276-739-2455 
 

jkeene@vhcc.edu 
 

Welding Eddie Fultz 276-492-2065 efultz@vhcc.edu 
 

 

mailto:lhunt@vhcc.edu
mailto:sdavis@vhcc.edu
mailto:srowe@vhcc.edu
mailto:bbullen@vhcc.edu
mailto:lhunt@vhcc.edu
mailto:rwidener@vhcc.edu
mailto:tlasley@vhcc.edu
mailto:wgalliher@vhcc.edu
mailto:efarris@vhcc.edu
mailto:mporterfield@vhcc.edu
mailto:tbryant@vhcc.edu
mailto:bcasteel1@vhcc.edu
mailto:wfleenor@vhcc.edu
mailto:efairbanks@vhcc.edu
mailto:jbaker@vhcc.edu
mailto:jkeene@vhcc.edu
mailto:bhale@vhcc.edu

